vehicles do not interfere with Highway Department snow removal operations of 

municipal parking areas and shall ensure that the snow is removed from vehicles as 
soon as practical to allow for use by staff.  

MATERIALS: The Department uses approximately two thousand five hundred (2500) 
pounds of ice melt annually. Materials are purchased in bulk and stored in the 
Maintenance garage. 

The use of ice melt products, sand/salt mixtures, and straight salt shall be in 
accordance with the following: 

1. Brick/concrete surfaces: Only ice melt products and plain sand shall be used.